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Tony Garcia

6226 W. Sahara Avenue
M/S 30,

Las Vegas, NV 89146

Re: NV Energy (NVE)
Reid Gardner Station (RGS)
NDEP Facility ID #H-000530
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection (NDEP) Request for ARCADIS U.S. as
NDEP’s Support Contractor for the Reid Gardner Station.

Dear Mr. Garcia:

The NDEP and NVE have an Administrative Order On Consent (AOC), signed by the NDEP and
NVE (formerly Nevada Power Company) in February 2008. The NDEP has selected ARCADIS
U.S., Inc. to support us in our administration and oversight of AOC activities.

Please contact me at (775) 687-9396 or aoakley@ndep.nv.gov if you have any questions regarding
ARCADIS U.S.’s assistance to the NDEP.

Sincerely,

Alison Oakley, CEM
Environmental Scientist I11
Bureau of Corrective Actions
NDEP-Carson City Office
Fax: 775-687-8335

ec:  Greg Lovato, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP
Scott Smale, Bureau of Corrective Actions, NDEP
Starla Lacy, NV Energy (SLacy@nvenergy.com)
Tony Garcia, NV Energy (TGarcia@nvenergy.com)
Michael Rojo, NV Energy (MRojo@nvenergy.com)
John Kivett, Arcadis, (John.Kivett@arcadis-us.com)
Brad Cross, Arcadis, (Brad.Cross@arcadis-us.com)
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